

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 665 OF 2006

SHOBHA NAIDU @ SHOBHA N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAYA CHANDRASEKHAR NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. ATM.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Gouri K.Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.) No. 300/2006 and T.P.(C) No. 931/2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Khushi R

am)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter